
Texas-Tyler (0-4) -vs- Howard Payne (3-1)
12/01/03 at Brownwood, TX

 
 

 
 
Texas-Tyler 62

Howard Payne 81

Date: 12/01/03
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Site: Brownwood, TX

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Texas-Tyler 33 29 62
Howard Payne 43 38 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Shamonica Shead * 23 5-11 0-0 1-3 4-5 9 3 0 1 0 2 11
44 Juliane Halverson * 22 4-7 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 3 0 0 0 1 9
14 Katelynn Denney * 21 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 4 0 3 0 0 5
22 LaQuita Patton * 13 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 4 0 2 4
12 Cerisse Tettey * 13 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 2 0 2 1 3 3
23 Brooke Busby 24 2-12 1-5 4-5 2-3 5 2 1 3 0 1 9
11 Kayla Hebert 10 1-3 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 6
25 Kelly Richardson 13 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 5
97 Angelina Harris 12 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 5
3 RaTonya Hunter 27 1-6 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 4 0 1 3
98 Stephanie Roberson 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
24 Stephanie Pierson 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 0 0
99 Ginger Gordon 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
10 Amanda Gadison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 203 21-61 3-13 17-24 14-25 39 29 6 29 1 11 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-61   34.4 % 3-13   23.1 % 17-24   70.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Salzman * 20 5-10 0-0 3-8 3-4 7 1 0 1 1 2 13
12 Davis * 18 1-7 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 6 0 2 4
3 Alexander * 17 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 3
5 Buker * 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 0 0
4 Hohertz * 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Evans 30 5-8 0-3 7-10 2-5 7 3 2 1 2 2 17
23 Collins 18 7-11 0-0 2-3 2-5 7 0 2 2 0 0 16
30 Offineer 27 5-11 0-0 2-3 3-4 7 1 1 1 0 1 12
32 Lloyd 27 2-4 0-1 2-3 0-3 3 3 4 5 1 6 6
40 Robinson 9 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 3 0 1 1 0 3
22 Cantrell 8 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 4 1 1 0 2 2
50 Wilson 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 2
24 Bludworth 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Maples 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
20 Janda 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 Hoffman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 201 30-64 1-13 20-34 14-31 45 19 17 23 5 15 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 30-64   46.9 % 1-13   7.7 % 20-34   58.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Texas-Tyler 33

Howard Payne 43

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Shamonica Shead 23 5-11 0-0 1-3 4-5 9 3 0 1 0 2 11
44 Juliane Halverson 22 4-7 0-0 1-2 2-3 5 3 0 0 0 1 9
14 Katelynn Denney 21 2-5 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 4 0 3 0 0 5
22 LaQuita Patton 13 2-6 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 4 0 2 4
12 Cerisse Tettey 13 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 2 0 2 1 3 3
23 Brooke Busby 24 2-12 1-5 4-5 2-3 5 2 1 3 0 1 9
11 Kayla Hebert 10 1-3 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 6
25 Kelly Richardson 13 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 1 5
97 Angelina Harris 12 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 5
3 RaTonya Hunter 27 1-6 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 3 0 4 0 1 3
98 Stephanie Roberson 6 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
24 Stephanie Pierson 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 3 0 0 0
99 Ginger Gordon 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
10 Amanda Gadison 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 203 21-61 3-13 17-24 14-25 39 29 6 29 1 11 62
34.4 % 23.1 % 70.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Salzman 20 5-10 0-0 3-8 3-4 7 1 0 1 1 2 13
12 Davis 18 1-7 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 6 0 2 4
3 Alexander 17 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 3
5 Buker 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 3 1 0 0 0
4 Hohertz 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Evans 30 5-8 0-3 7-10 2-5 7 3 2 1 2 2 17
23 Collins 18 7-11 0-0 2-3 2-5 7 0 2 2 0 0 16
30 Offineer 27 5-11 0-0 2-3 3-4 7 1 1 1 0 1 12
32 Lloyd 27 2-4 0-1 2-3 0-3 3 3 4 5 1 6 6
40 Robinson 9 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-0 1 3 0 1 1 0 3
22 Cantrell 8 1-1 0-0 0-2 1-0 1 4 1 1 0 2 2
50 Wilson 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 2
24 Bludworth 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Maples 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
20 Janda 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
44 Hoffman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals 201 30-64 1-13 20-34 14-31 45 19 17 23 5 15 81
46.9 % 7.7 % 58.8 %



2nd Half Box Score
Texas-Tyler 29

Howard Payne 38

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Shamonica Shead 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Juliane Halverson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Katelynn Denney 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 LaQuita Patton 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Cerisse Tettey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Brooke Busby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Kayla Hebert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Kelly Richardson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
97 Angelina Harris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 RaTonya Hunter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
98 Stephanie Roberson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Stephanie Pierson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
99 Ginger Gordon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Amanda Gadison 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Salzman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Alexander 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Buker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Hohertz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Evans 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Collins 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Offineer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lloyd 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Robinson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Cantrell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 Wilson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Bludworth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Maples 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Janda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Hoffman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


